# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
James O Kelley	01/28/2006
Ralph J Byma	01/27/2006

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Sligh Furniture Co.
Street Address:	1201 Industrial Ave.
City:	Holland
State/Country:	MICHIGAN
Postal Code:	49423

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	10806516	
Application Number:	11282425	

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (616)336-7000

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 616/336-6990

Email: patents@varnumlaw.com

Correspondent Name: John A. Waters
Address Line 1: PO Box 352

Address Line 2: Varnum Riddering Schmidt Howlett LLP
Address Line 4: Grand Rapids, MICHIGAN 49501-0352

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	SLIGH P80US	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	John A. Waters	

Total Attachments: 2

source=byma assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 017280 FRAME: 0952

500083816

source=Kelley assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 017280 FRAME: 0953

#### **ASSIGNMENT**

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, James O. Kelley and Ralph J. Byma ("Assignors") hereby assign to Sligh Furniture Co., a Michigan corporation having a place of business at 1201 Industrial Ave., Holland, Michigan 49423 ("Assignee") Assignors' entire right, title and interest in, to and under the following United States Patent Applications:

title and interest in, to and under	the following Unit	ted States Patent Applications:
<u>U.S. Patent Application Serial N</u> 10/806,516 11/282,425	No. Filing Date 03/22/04 11/18/05	Title Expandable Home Entertainment Cabinet Expandable Home Entertainment Cabinet
		nventions thereof and any patents that may be ght to sue and collect for past infringements.
Dated:		By:
STATE OF MICHIGAN ) )ss COUNTY OF )	3.	
Subscribed and sworn to	before me this	day of, 20
	Count	Public y of, MI ommission Expires:
Dated: //27/06		By: Ralph J. Byma  Ralph J. Byma
STATE OF MICHIGAN )		
COUNTY OF )ss	•	
Subscribed and sworn to	before me this <u>27</u> Notary County My Co	Public Evenne Browlinger  y of Otawa, MI  mmission Expires: 7/11/2012
<u>1114090_1</u>	EVONNI NOTARY PUBLIC COUNT My Commission	E BROEKHUIZEN  C - STATE OF MICHIGAN  TY OF OTTAWA  THE Expires July 16, 2012  Unity of Allege 2

PATENT REEL: 017280 FRAME: 0954

# **ASSIGNMENT**

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, James O. Kelley and Ralph J. Byma ("Assignors") hereby assign to Sligh Furniture Co., a Michigan corporation having a place of business at 1201 Industrial Ave., Holland, Michigan 49423 ("Assignee") Assignors' entire right, title and interest in, to and under the following United States Patent Applications:

•		<del>-</del>	
U.S. Patent Application Serial	No. Filing	<u>Date</u> <u>Title</u>	
10/806,516	03/22/0	)4 Expandab	le Home Entertainment Cabinet
11/282,425	11/18/0	)5 Expandab	le Home Entertainment Cabinet
together with all corresponding obtained in respect thereof, and Dated: 28, 200 STATE OF MICHIGAN	g foreign right  Id together with  Solution  Solution  Solution  To before me the	s and inventions the the right to sue a By:	nereof and any patents that may be not collect for past infringements.  Mullium mes O. Kelley
Notary Public - State of My Commission Expires Machine Commission # DO 383  Bonded By National Nota	3633	My Commission	Expires:
Dated:		By:	ılph J. Byma
		Ra	lph J. Byma
STATE OF MICHIGAN	) )ss. )		
COUNTY OF	)		
Subscribed and sworn	to before me tl	his day of	, 20
		Notary Public County of My Commission l	
<u>1114090_1</u>			

RECORDED: 03/09/2006

PATENT REEL: 017280 FRAME: 0955